

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1862 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 18, delete "either or both of"

1.3 Page 3, after line 16, insert:

1.4 "(d) An applicant or a recipient of a grant under subdivision 2, clause (2), must disclose
1.5 any funding from a bank, credit union, or other financial services provider or vendor whose
1.6 products or services will be offered at the applicant's or recipient's VITA or TCE site."

1.7 Page 3, line 22, delete "Upon request" and insert "Within available appropriations" and
1.8 delete "provide" and insert "offer"

1.9 Page 4, line 2, after the period insert "Reporting requirements must include, but are not
1.10 limited to:"

1.11 Page 4, after line 2, insert:

1.12 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.13 Page 4, after line 2, insert:

1.14 "(1) number of people who receive financial capability services and what kind of services;

1.15 (2) number of savings or transactional accounts opened;

1.16 (3) number of savings bonds purchased; and

1.17 (4) average amount of federal tax refund."

1.18 Page 4, line 4, delete "\$200,000" and insert "\$400,000" and delete "\$200,000" and insert
1.19 "\$400,000"